

John Lewis Stock Number	770011111				
Name	Farrah’s Strawberry Bon Bons Flat Tin 100g				
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Cornflour, Citric Acid, Natural Flavourings, Butter (Milk), Salt, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Colour: E124. E124: May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.				
For allergens, see ingredients in bold					
Net Quantity	100g				
Country of Origin	England				
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, odour free place				
Manufacturer’s name and address	Farrah’s of Harrogate Ltd Pennine Range Mills Camwal Road Starbeck Harrogate HG1 4PY				
Instructions for use	N/A				
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information	Unit	Per 100g	Per Sweet	
	Energy	kJ	1851	111	
	Energy	Kcal	439	22	
	Protein	g	0.6	Trace	
	Carbohydrate	g	81.1	4.9	
	Of which sugars	g	78.5	4.7	
	Fat	g	12.5	0.8	
	Of which saturates	g	10.5	0.6	
	Fibre	g	Trace	Trace	
	Sodium	g	0.06	Trace	
	Salt Equivalent	g	0.15	Trace	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A				
Suitable for vegetarians	Y				
Suitable for vegans	N				

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N